In accordance with o g
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l 02 @@gﬁ
AT

the Insolvency {England

Suled s 201630d N gten of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986,

<
(]
w
o
2
T
-
09/05/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE
M +ag33070v*
El A9 17/04/2019 #23
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
Company number 3 Filling in this form
pany [O_IBAHEITI_TI_EW Please complete in typescript or in
. Company name in full i Niko Expert Builders Ltd bold black capitals.
E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Zafar
Surname Igbal
E Liquidator’'s address
Building namelnumberl Hunter House
Street [ 109 Snakes Lane West
Post town lWoodford Green
County/Region ’ Essex
et |1 [6[a ] [0[BIV]
. Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @

@ Other liguidatoer
Use this section to tell us about
another fiquidator.

Building name/number

Street

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
I
— Tﬁffffﬁf

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2o 613 [2lol1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95({1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

. Ligquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

% T Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Zafar Igbal

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

@ Where to send

Company name

Cooper Young

Address

Hunter House

|
|
| 109 Snakes Lane West
|

Post town

Woodford Green

CountyfRegion

Country

’DX

Telephone

020 8498 0163

Checklist

We may retum forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
g/ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[ Tels|s]el[x[.] 1 & EFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to Affairs of
Niko Expert Builders Ltd
Company Number 08984188

On the 29 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the Resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name §OKOL

Signed %

-

v
Dated 23 """S"'" (3




Niko Expert Builders Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 28,985.00 NIL
NiL

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Date gg ;-S “l Q




ot

Niko Expert Builders Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 March 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors {Carried from Page A} NiL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
i NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) L NIL
Estimated total assets avaitable for floating charge holiders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 9,960.00
Directors 14,682.00
HMRC - CIS 9,000.00
S 33.642.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (33,642.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (33,642.00}
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {33,643.00)

Signature ’/ Date Zg - } ] {q



TT:21 6102 UdIEW 62 BO'GL0Z BADS Sdl L Jo | abed

- ) aimeuBbig
[V XA R Bujjejo) seu3z ¢
00°289'vL AHP N3 'playu3] ‘peoy Aese|buy g lezupy 'S 00WD
00°000'6 DNE LAAN 'UopuoT 'peoy U0ISNT 987 'Jamo| UOISNT 100|4 RIS 'SaNLNIas ¢ AoUaAjosuy| SWOISNYD § 2nuaASY WH 00HD
00°096'6 LNZ SN 'uopuon 'ajels3 Aingybiy 'ssnoH playun3 o) P11 Buipjogeoss siauiolg 0042
3 sSalppy aweN Aoy

siojipain Auedwod - g
P37 siep|ing Hadx3 ofIN
Buno ) Jadoos



2221 6102 YIBW 62

010Z 1=A DS Sdl

L Jo | sbed

aineubig

L 00°L Buljejo] sauug AreuipiQ |
0o'L 00’'L L 0oL Areup1o AHP N3 ‘PIauUT 'peOY Aass|buy g lezup ‘s O0WH
dn pojien adeysiad saseysg anjea
‘Jwy jejol  dn peleD 30 ©N leuituoN  adAl SSAUPPY awenN Aoy

siopjoyateysg - 9
P37 s4apjing Madx3z oxIN
Bunoy 1adoon



